

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW AMENDING THE ELECTION LAW OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

"Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 109/12

NOTE: The Election Law of Republika Srpska was published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 34/02.

LAW AMENDING THE ELECTION LAW OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

In the Election Law of Republika Srpska (Official Gazette of RS nos. 34/02, 35/03, 24/04, 19/05 and 24/12), in Article 13, item 1 shall be deleted.

Article 2

In Article 18, item 2 shall be deleted.

After the item 9, new item 9a shall be added to read:

"9a. unites the election results from all polling stations in a municipality, individually for each body for which the election was conducted, and submits them to the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina; and".

In the same Article, item 10 shall be deleted.

Article 3

Article 50 shall be amended to read:

"The municipal assemblies referred to in Article 49 of this Law shall elect the following number of councilors to the city assembly:

- 1. Municipal assemblies with 11, 13 or 15 councilors shall elect three councilors;
- 2. Municipal assemblies with 17 or 19 councilors shall elect five councilors;
- 3. Municipal assemblies with 21 or 23 councilors shall elect six councilors;

4. Municipal assemblies with 25 and more councilors shall elect eight councilors."

Article 4

This Law shall enter into force eight (8) days after its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".